FUNONE LI GO UL S

roRMNO t03 Vet L o e
TEXAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 1
EXTRA WORK

PROJECT. Addison Airport Tunnel

DATE: 7122197 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. }
SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260
H B Zachry Company PO Box 531558, Grand Praine, TX 75053

( CONTRACTOR ) ( ADDRESS )

{ AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT )

AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS {ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

It is desireable to add the following ltems of Work to the Contract for the protection of the environment.

sY
§S85141  Construction Exits (Ty 3) 600 17.82  10692.00
§85141  Construction Exits (Ty 3) (Remove & Replace) 600 11.40 6840.00
885141 Construction Exits (Ty 3) (Remove) 600 8.72 5232.00

Total for all items and this Supplement! Agreement $22.764 00
Pl ey

{ WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
[FOREGOING APPLICATION 1S *EXTRA'WORIK® AS THE
[SAME IS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD

SUBM[TTED BY BROWN & ROOT. INC.

2L

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (DATE) [SPECIFICATIONS, AND THAT | { WE } WILL PERFORM
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: Gy Cons JRAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND
JCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE
7/47 Ay 3 v/ 2k
RSN (EATE)
APPROYAL FHCOMMENOED TEXAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY jcontractor ~ H.B. Zachry Company
A R e
Eon OF zmmemm‘? (DATE) J o /\__/ 6 g 7
APROVED. TEXAS TURNFIRE WUTHQOR!
Brian Salerno, Area Manager
o) r 0) 4 p\ S 8/3//97 bunere AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

(DATE)
Vst
?/3//?7 - Socrates Ramirez 6/97
CHAIRMAN /Ay 7 Attorney-In-Fact (DATE)
smes: Ab%gt/@@
secRETARY DATE}
e e e ) N P
;omna 103
NORT TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 7
EXTRA WORK
PROJECT:  Addison Airport Tunnet
DATE. 10/27/97 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 7
SHEET NO 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 531558, Grand Prarrie, TX 75053
( ADDRESS )

H B Zachry Company
( CONTRACTOR )

( AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT )

AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNOER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

To add work not specifically called for by plans & specifications on the hanger modifications required by
the Town of Addison:

1) Pin door & brace with I-beam $1.150 00
2) Enclosure of hanger #1100 $4.025.00
3) Instail doors at hanger $1.035.00
(1 -"3070" W/D door & 1 - 8X8 roll up door)
TOTAL = $6,210.00
TOTAL EXTRA WORK ON THIS AGREEMENT =  $6.210.00

{WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
IFOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK" AS THE

: i ISAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD
////f} [SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT | { WE ) WILL PERFCRM
(BATE)  [SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND
[COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE

SUBMITTED BY BROWN & ROQT. INC

CONSTRUCTION

NAGER

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL Ginn Corporation

’ E - // 7/1(0?‘1’5 ICONTRACTOR
@ QZC w3/ 97

81 NT4LERND. AREA MANAGER (OATE!

._B. ZACHRY COMPANY

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED. NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

72897

{DATE)

BY:

IRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE [SURETY

Vi -
APPROYED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

' (1-19-77

(DATE)

Attorney-In-Fact {DATE}

i\VE DIRECTOR

\

FORMNO. 103 -
NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR

EXTRA WORK
PROJECT. Addison Airport Tunnel
DATE: 3/4/98 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO 13
SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie, TX 75053
(ADDRESS))

H B Zachry Company
( CONTRACTOR )

( AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT Y

AUTHORIZATION 1S HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANGE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED)

Original Survey & Final Layout LS $880.00
Repour Inlet Throat LS $643.75
* Cut & Restore Pavement 71.111 14 $60.00 $4,266.66

TOTAL TH!IS CHANGE $6.790 41

Remove and replace concrete pavement on parking lot on Southwest corner of Addisan Road and Keller
Springs Road as shown in plans. Water will not drain off parking ot to new inlet

* Cut and restore pavement price is original bid price from contract.

{ WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
FOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK" AS THE
[SAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD

ﬁ [SPECIFICATIONS, AND THAT | { WE ) WILL PERFORM
(DATE) SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

ICOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.
Ginn Corporation

/4//;._{53 CONTRACTOR
(DATE)
o~

ISURETY AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

Z/%}_..,/_,_\ Y

HBZACHRY COMPANY

ANITNIT AN TP L9 e

RRIAN SALERNO. AREA MANAGER

Sl 3793

(DATE)

TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

4|13 H¢

(DATE)

Af'PR VAL RECOMMENDED:

CHIEFIENGINEER

I e
APPROVES NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY JUTHORITY g AT CAA
IBY: Socrates Ramirez 317198
%{ /’ Attorney-In-Fact (DATE)

(OATE)

ACTING ﬁxscunve DIRECTOR

By /%Jrates Ram{x{ :30/31/97

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

2

A TEXAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 2
EXTRA WORK

PROJECT- Addison Airport Tunnel

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2

DATE. __ 6/27/97
SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260
H B Zachry Company PO Box 531558. Grand Prairie. TX 75053
(CONTRACTOR) (ADDRESS)

{ AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT )

AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOS 712 FERFORMANCE OF £TRA V:/ORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.  (ATYACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED)

HB Zachry wishes to enter into an agreement with HDR Engineening to perform the following services:

Review the alternate designs of Teckwall at DS Type retaining walls. HDR Engineering has
agreed to this arrangement for a price not 10 exceed $8,478.61.

Review of shop drawings for alternate design at DS Type retaining walls.

Geotechnical assistance associated with the aiternate design of DS walls.
All parties agree that this is a "Value Enginesring” changerand will result in no cost to Texas Tumpike
Authority. HDR will invoice Texas Tumpike Authority and the same shall be deducted from monies
due HB Zachry. The net cost to Texas Tumpike Authonity will be $0.00.

Total charges to H.B. Zachry will not exceed $8,478.61.

{ WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS

FOREGOING APPUCATION 1S *EXTRA WORK™ AS THE
7 f/ [SAME IS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD

(DATE} [SPECIFICATIONS, ANO THAT ! { WE ) WiLL. PERFORM

BROWN & ROOT. INC.

SUBMI BY:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

lSAI0 WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND
ICOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: HNTB

7/23/97

(DATE)

) cmnw«/

""'557%2: . 22 ;{;
;

SECRETARY

JCONTRACTOR

&,,_ CZ:,D 7697

Brian SaléFho, Area Manager (PATE)

DED: TEXAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

7/zghr)

(ODATE)

sureTy AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

7231472

X% TREYT! (DATE)
-y
[ ) Wﬁ 7&3 17 ke ocrates Rami 7/8/97
i 7 (DATE) Attorney-In-Fact (DATE)

|§TE\

NORT TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR

EXTRA WORK
PROJECT  Addison Awport Tunnel
DATE:  11/4/97 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTNO. 8
SHEET NO 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 531558, Grand Praine, TX 75053
( ADDRESS)

H B Zachry Company
( CONTRACTOR )

( AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT)

AUTHORIZATION IS HERESY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

Rock Boits / dowels - 8' EA 420 463.75 $19,477 50
Shotcrete (Bentomte Seam) cY 13 978.00 $1,271.40
Welded Wire Fabnc SF 430.0 21.55 $9.266.50
Over Excavation (Ty 2)(includes Shotcrete) cYy 109 469.50 $5,117.55
Over Excavation Sta. 11+75 - 12+20 cy 243 469.50 $11.408.85

$46,541.80

Prices include markup and overhead for ail delays covered by this additional work.

| { WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
¥ OREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK™ AS THE

[SAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD
// % ISPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT { { WE ) WILL PERFORM

(DATE) [SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

BROWN & ROOT.INC

SUBMITTED BY

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

[COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL Ginn Corporation

il agy ot JE 174/ 7 feontmacton H. B. ZACHRY COMPANY
: / 7 10ates - B
S e
APPROVAM, RECOMMENDED N TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY /?A‘L S‘: é.,L,. Y17 G
BRIANSALERNO, AREA MANAGER (CATE!
>y e
; [2-10-9

(OATE]  JSURETY AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY
’

’
ocrates Ramijez /17/97

Attorney-Iin-Fact (DATE)

APPROVED. NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTRORITY

o j/ lé,/,/ |

IntermEvbEutive Directer
14

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
EXTRA WORK

14

PROJECT Addison Arrport Tunnel

DATE 3/9/98 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO 14
SHEET NO 1 OF 2 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 531558. Grand Praine TX 75053
(ADDRESS )

H 8 Zachry Company
( CONTRACTOR )

{ AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUNVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT )

AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.  (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE} (EXPLAIN BELOW iIF REQUIRED )

JOTAL S

ITEM QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT S
Trench & mstall PVC Conduit (27), Remove & replacs etectncal cable. rewire cabinet for temporary
operations of existing signals at Midway Road & Keller Spnng for the purpose of shutting off Kelier
Spnngs esstoound at Midway Rd 1.000 LS $2,235.56 $2.235.56
Replace Signals at Keller Spnngs & Midway Road
Condutt. 1 5" PVC (Sch 40) 80.000 LF $2.48 $198 40
Condutt. 2° PVC (S¢ch 40) 11.000 LF $3.72 $40.92
Conduit. 3° PVC (Sch 40)(Bore) 118.000 LF $17.36 $2.013.76
= Service Box 7.000 EA $620.00 $4,34000
Foundation, Type 30-A 10.000 LF $24800 $2.48000
Foundaton. Type 36-A 10.000 LF $28520 $2.852.00
* Signai Head. 3 Section (127 4.000 EA $62000 $2.48000
** Signal Mead. 5 Section (12°) 2.000 EA $620.00 $1.24000
= Signal Head, Optical Detector 2.000 EA $124 00 $248.00
Traffic Signal Cables. 16 conductor #14 AWG 469.000 LF $2.48 $1,163.12
Tratfic Signai Cadlas. 4 conductor # 18 AWG Oplical Detector 469.000 LF $1.24 $581.56
Traffic Signal Cables. & conductor # 18 AWG Shidea Detector cble 604.000 LF $2.48 $1.497.92
Tratfic Signal Cables. # 14 AWG Loop Wire for saw cut detectors 810.000 LF $012 $97.20
=~ Traffic Signal Pole Assembly w/ 32° Mast Am 1.000 EA $6.24960 $6.24960
* Traffic Signat Pole Assembly w/ 40" Mast Am 1.000 EA $6,249.60 $6,249.60
Tratfic Signat Detectors. 5'x40' Loop delactor 445,000 LF $558 $2,483.10
Remove old Structures (Signal Poles) 2.000 EA $1.24000 $2.480.00
Relocating Mast Arm Mounted Signs 2.000 EA $124 00 $248.00
~ Items furmished by City of Camroliton
TOTAL THIS CHANGE $36.943.18
Add two (2) 36°x36" inlets on Line A at Approx. Sta. 7+00 and Sta 7+15 on lineA lo ntercept
drainage from prvate dnve, Midway Road ang parng lot.
ltern 464 & SP Uncover existing Ling “A” and stub out for iniets 1.000 LS $4.00500  $4.005 00
* jtem 465 & SP Grate iniets (36°x367 2.000 EA $4.000.00 $8,000.00
* Existng B/d Price
$12.005 00

TOTAL THIS CHANGE

TOTAL THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT $51.183.74

{WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
FOREGOING APPLICATION 1S "EXTRA WORK™ AS THE
SAME S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT I { WE } WILL PERFORM
SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

SUBMITTED BY BROWN § ROOT. INC

AT

{DATE)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

JCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL Ginn Corporation

14”414/ £ 4
V4 . ATE)

S TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

4-/3]_25_

(DATE)

// .
([J'a

contractor 11, B Z««.Lr7 Co.-.p‘ql

/gdf‘b 05 95

CANTALERNU, AREA MANAGEIDATE)

3

APPROVED. NO

v r '/4’{/// ?/

EXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

(DATE)

ACTING EXRCUMAA DIRECTOR /]

/S

e U R RIS S L ST e -

THE TEXAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY |

. . SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 3
! EXTRA WORK

PROJECT: Addison Airport Tunnel

! o DATE: __ 8/14/97 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO 3

i SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 5315568, Grand Praine, TX 75053
( ADDRESS)

H B Zachry Company
( CONTRACTOR)

! { AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN YO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT)

AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
! DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

The contractor shall perform the following item of work:
Approximate
Quantity
70000

Total
$144 900

item # Descniption Unit
132 & SP Embankment (190T) Ty B C CL3 CcY

Unit price
2.07

- In addition to the requirements of ltem 132 & SP "Embankment” the following work shall be performed and shafl
Lo considered subsidiary to Item 132 & SP "Embankment.
i 1. Furmsh, install and maintain required silt fence in accordance with Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
: N " (SW3P) until acceptance of embankment by the Texas Turnpike Authonity ("TTA").

: 2. Furnish, install and maintain construction exits as required by SW3P until acceptance of embankment
by the TTA.
. 3. Prepare existing embankment area in accordance with ltem 132 & SP "Embankment”.

i 4. This item shall not be subject to adjustment for overruns and/or underruns In quantities as specified in Item

L , 4 & SP "Scope of Work", Article 4.2, “Significant Change in the Character of Work"

i " i susmi 8y BROWN & ROPT. INC { WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
JF OREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK™ AS THE

: /% ? }SAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD

: . CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [ {DATE) JSPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT | ( WE ) WILL PERFORM

' RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL. QGinn [SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

[COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE

. i

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED Ti:XAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

: % E 2 « )
) /i zg/ﬁ 43
. DIWECTOROF ENGIMEERING 5/ {oAte)  J8Y %A—CZV: (5725,77

PIKE AUTHORITY Briam Salérno, Area Manager (DATE)

lcontractor  H.B. Zachry Company

By kurery AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY
(BATE) ’ T

‘;_,,/z_/sfu: A band

S .
. é"Zﬁ'-?? oy Socfates Ramirez 8/428/97
‘ . “/ {OATE) Attorney-In-Fact (0ATE)

e o amTEST

: " SECRETARY (DATE)

F L U U S0 PUU PO PSS PRSI S -

: FORMNO. 103

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
EXTRA WORK

PROJECT. Addison Airport Tunnel!

DATE. 3/26/98 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 15

P SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie, TX 75053
(ADDRESS)

. H B Zachry Company
i (CONTRACTOR)

{ AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT)

' AUTHORIZATION 1S HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT i
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS®  (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

; ITEM QUANTITY  UNIT UNITS
Al the design engineers recommendation, additional support is needed within the limits of the Type Il
‘ . . Excavation near the east portal.

: . The prices to be paid are as follows:

10.000 EA
20.000 EA

$598.00 $5,980.00
$924.13 $18,482.60

. Rock Bolts 10" long
' Rock Bolts 15 long

TOTAL THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT $24,462.60

( WE ) HERESY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
FOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK- AS THE
[SAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD
ISPECIFICATIONS, AND THAT | (WE ) WILL PERFORM
1D WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND
[COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.

BROWN & ROOT, INC.

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (DATE)

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: Ginn Comporation

i v
, i Zﬁﬁh LE %{[zﬁ cONTRACTOR: _ H. B. ZACHRY COMPANY
H ' (FATE)
. » 1 .
P APPABVAL RECOMMENDE, HORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY BY: @v g//:j 51578

5 BRIAN SALERNO, AREA MANAGER (DATE)
! (Em) IsuRETY AMERICAN HOME ASSIJRANCE COMPANY

R
' APPROVED, NORTH TEXAS TOLKWAY AUTHORITY /
/}V / ///’/ Socrates Kam ez

ENGINEER

viCH

5/15/98

Attorney-In<Fact

ol

ACTING s)ﬂ:dnvﬁomsdoa

V

{DATE}

TQTAL § e

FORM NO. 103

THE TEXAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 4
EXTRA WORK
PROJECT.  Addison Airport Tunnel
DATE: 8125197 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 4
SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260
H B Zachry Company PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie, TX 75053
( CONTRACTOR ) (ADDRESS )

(AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACYT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT)

AUTHORIZATION 1S HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

1. Install 15 PK nails in asphalt paving on Dooley Rd as shown in the sketch (typical 15' center to center

both ways) attached
LUMP SUM $253.00
2. Initial level readings on nails {1 reading on each nail daily for 3 days

LUMP SUM $379.00
3. Subseguent readings (15 PK nails per set) as required by engineer Estimate 10 readings @

$189.75 per set $1.897.50
* Est Total this Adjustment $2,529.50

* This item shall not be subject to adjustment for overruns and/or underruns in quantities as specified
in Item 4 & SP "Scope of Work” Article 4.2 "Significent Chang in the Character of Work".

SUBMITTED,8Y BROWN & ROOT, INC. { WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
FOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK" AS THE
[SAME IS DEFINEO IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD
[SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT | { WE } WILL PERFORM

{DATE}

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL.

[SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND
JCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE

Ginn

konrractor H.B. Zachry Company

By éf«-’ﬁ GE9?

BriamSaleFno, Area Manager (©ATE)

CTOR OF ENGINEERING
APPROYED" THE TEXAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

o AD
Exsciuws OIRECTOR

[SURETY

)Q(fﬂ /)é/// ¢
vy

!
g T

ocrates Ramirez

By
Attorney-In-Fact (DATE)
ATTEST - P 2 Z
SECRETA DATE)
HO. 103 ] 'TH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY -~

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
EXTRA WORK

10

PROJECT: Addison Airport Tunnel

DATE. 12/18/97 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO 10

SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie, TX 75053
( ADDRESS)

H B Zachry Company
{ CONTRACTOR )

{ AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT)
AUTHORIZATION 1S HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
OESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS  (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

This supplemental agreement is necessary to reroute 20" discharge pipe from the tunnel sump to prevent
the shut down of Longshots Sports Bar. The onginal location would have required additional easements that
are not now available. Line must be lowered to a depth of 15’ to clear utiities

46' added 20" bore @ 430.50LF = $19.803 00
80" additional depth (now located in rock) @ 72.45 = $5,796 00
Additional depth for shoring for bore & receiving pits = $7,350.00
All work necessary to connect line from bored pipe in receiving pit o junction box including &
replacing sidewalk, asphait pavement, curbs, all pipe, fittings etc. to complete the connection.
Also includes protection of existing utilities. Contractor makes no guarantee that the tree roots
in the area will not be damaged. = $26.829.39
Restock of unused 20" PVC pipe = $518.00
Total Added Costs = $60,296.29
Deduct Item 15302-8 - 20" PVC pump discharge pipe 157 LF @ 96.00 = ($15,072.00}

Total this Agreement = $45,224 39

| { WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS

FOREGOING APPLICATION IS “EXTRA WORK™ AS THE

- ISAME i3 DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD

/‘} Zz SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT | ( WE ) WILL PERFORM
(DATE) ISAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

JcCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE

BROWN & ROQT. INC.

Ginn Corporation

/_/;%é ICONYRACTOR.
(DATE)

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

7‘/777«/ S

H. B. ZACHRY COMPANY

. ANY

L
e
H
{

PFORM NO. 103
NORT TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY ]
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 5
EXTRA WORK
PROJECT.  Addison Airport Tunne!
DATE.  9/16/97 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 5
SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie. TX 75053
(ADDRESS)

H B Zachry Company
{ CONTRACTOR)

{AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT §
AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS {ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

Enlarge south junction box to dimensions and location as per sketch frunished by HDR Engineering.
Replace the two 36 x 8' RCP sections with two 36" x 4' RCP sections entenng the box on west side.
Delete all reference to 24 “ drain, and connect the two 18" drain liner inta the Junction tox.

Tota! additional cost to Item 465 & Special = $2,702.15

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

& ROOT, INC. ( WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE \WWORK USTED IN THIS

[FOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK™ AS THE

5% ISAME |S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD

(DATE)  [SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT | { WE ) WILL PERFORM

RECOMMENDQED FOR APPROVAL.

GINN CORPORATION D WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

it

OMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.
/oé‘g’gg
TE)

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTKORITY

i ot f e

ICONTRACTOR ___ H.B. Zachry Company

1015 -5¢

PROJECT MARAGET,
APPROVED. NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

OEPYry EXECYTIVE DIRECTOR

oaTe)  fay- n@fﬁ:\ rZ:«/ IS

BRIAN SALERNO. AREA MANAGER (CATE}

/[;/[1/? SURETY  AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY
{OATE)

/ o
s ocrates Ramirez 3/25/98

Attorney~-In-Fact (DATE)

FORM NO. 103

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
EXTRA WORK

PROJECT. Addison Airport Tunnel

- DATE:

SHEET NO. 1 OF 1

H B Zachry Company

12/18/97

SUPPLEM\TAL;GREEMENT NO. 11

CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

N

PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie, TX 75053

{ CONTRACTOR )

( AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT )

{ ADDRESS)

AUTHORIZATION 1S HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

P This supplemental agreement 1s necessary to establish a price for the installation of the modifications
* 1 tothe Traffic Signals at Midway Road and Keller Springs near the west tunnel portal. Work includes’

Removatl of two existing Signal Poles/Foundations with Signal Heads; Furnish and install two new Signal
Poles/Foundations; Bore approximately 260 LF of PVC Conduit, Sawcut four new Loop Detectors; Trench
approximately 140 LF of PVC Conduit; Furnish and instali six new Pull Boxes with Aprons; Rewire the
Controller Cabinet; Furnish and install require Signa! Cable and Power Cable; Fumnish and install 2 each

5 section and 4 each 3 section; Signat Heads; Splice the new Signal items with the existing Cable

Systems; Traffic Control and Utility Clearanca; Any and all other work necessary for the modifications of the

{ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) {EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED)

i e g ot

- =i Tratfic Signals.
v Total Lump Sum = $47,911.87
W P
’ { WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORKX LISTED IN THIS N
. : SUBMITTED BY. BROWN 8 ROOT. INC. IFOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK™ AS THE i
f - IE 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD v
] ;
i [SPECIFICATIONS. ANO THAT t { WE ) WILL PERFORM '“
' CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (DATE) [SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND !
iy

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

JCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE i

Ginn Corporation

i" 1 APPROVAL RECOMMENDED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWA

(-
. . (DATE) O
OlOR S TOLLWAY AUTHORITY Y Wj MM[ / 1/29/] 7 N 1] i i
/-16-98 “DAVID . ZACKKY, VICEGRESIDERT ©A™®) | ; CHERENOINEER £
—WSURETY AMER|CAN HOME ASSURANCE QQIM”PA'N'Y ; APPROVED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY } -
aY j
BYED. NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY ' prvees -
Ka«z%/? e h/77 T e L
L.

4DATE')

aws Ramuel.

1, b

{DATE)

mey- ln-

o | /1”4’{%/
INTERM-BRE €U TIVE DIRECTUR
7

'NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
EXTRA WORK

16

INTERM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

{DATE}

.

o

PRI S BT AEU ALY UL A W SO

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
EXTRA WORK

PROJECT Addison Airport Tunnel DATE.  5/8/98 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 17
. 1
DATE.  3/26/98 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO 6 1 sEeTNO. 1 oF ) CONTRACT NO. ONT.260
i N -_—
sheeTno.__ 1 OF 2 CONTRACT NO. DNT-260 ! H B Zachry Company PO Box 531558, Grand Prairie, TX 75053
(CONTRACTOR ) (ADDRESS )

H B Zachry Company PO Box 531558, Grand Praine. TX 75053

PROJECT. Addison Airport Tunnel

{CONTRACTOR) ( ADDRESS )

(AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT ANO SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT)

{ AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL 8E NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT }

AUTHORIZATION 1S HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORX UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS  (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) {EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

REMEDIAL WORK AT ROCK SLIDE AT EAST PORTAL:

ITEM QUANTITY  UNIT UNITS  TOTALS
Preparation Work 1.000 LS $1,97403 $1,97403
Orill and install Doweis Approximately 20.000 EA $1.220.16  $24,403.20
Drill and stall Rock Bolts Approximately 85.000 EA $368.00 $31,280.00
Place Welded Wire Fabric Approximately 1,089.000 SF $30.56 $33.279.84
Place Shot Crete Approximately 30.000 cYy $308.50 $9,255.00
Place 15' Rock Bolts 4.000 EA $1,551.21 $6.204 84
Subcontractor Subtotal $106.396.91
Zachry Mark-up @ 5% $5.319.85
Subcontractor total with Mark-up $111,716.76
Misc Work for Vertical Rock Bolts 1.00 Ls $3,584.00 $3,584.00
Build Small Ramp at Wedge @ Sta. 27+30 1.00 LS $1.242.10 $1,242.10
Rental of Lingbelt Long Boom Crane 1.00 LS $5.640.00 $5.640.00
Subtotal $10,468.10
15% Overhead $1,569.92
Subtotal $12,036.02
10% Profit $1.203.60
Total Zachry Work $13.239.62
Total Zachry Work & Subcontractor Work $124,956.37

TOTAL LUMP SUM PRICE THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 3124.956 37
o

“1” CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

{WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
[FOREGOING APPLICATION 1S “EXTRA WORK™ AS THE
ISAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4 4 OF THE STANDARD

%/% SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT | ( WE ) WALL PERFORM

(DATE) 10 WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

HROWN & ROOT. INC

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Ml i

OMPENSATION AS SPECIFIEQ ABOVE
Gina Corporation

52‘?’! lcontRACTOR
TE)

H. B. Zachry

‘CH

/ 54» g:Z::D S /523

PPRAVAL RECOMMENDED. TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
526 2% BRIAN SALERNO, AREA Manacer OV
©ATE) JSURETY AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY
Ul 7
rn ORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY / M
/} 8y Socrates irez }’ 5/15/98
/llf/ % Attorney-In-Yact (OATE)

ACTING m(?cunvs DIRECTOR

(DATE)

/

Reimbursement for Project Personnet and Equipment placed on Project during the period of

]
! .. 8ond&insurance

AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

(ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE) (EXPLAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

time that the Project was delayed by utility relocations.

’

+

i

;0:’;4;110; T '* B

NORT TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR

EXTRA

WORK 6

PROJECT:  Addison Airport Tunnel

DATE.  10/24/97
SHEET NO. 1 OF

H B Zachry Company

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 6

( CONTRACTOR )

CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

PO Box 531558. Grand Praine, TX 75053

( ADDRESS)

( AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT )

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

~.."  AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PEAFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT
{ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHE S WHERE APPLICABLE)

(EXPLAIN BELOW IF REOUIRED )

Extra work required to perform the reduction of the 6" diameter borehole and instaliation, tensioning,
and testing of the rock bolts at approximately 156 each rock anchors @ $11.99 = $1.870.44
Either the double ptate method or the backoff confi iguration may be used

Total change for this Supplemental Agreement

156 Each $11.99

$1,870.44

SuUBMY BY

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER &~

(DATE)

1 { WE | HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS

BROWN & ROOT. INC FOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK- AS THE
/Zgz SAME 1S DEFINED IN ARTICLE ¢ 4 OF THE STANDARD
22/% 7 speciricanons. ano maar 1 (we ) Wit PERFORM

[SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL.

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

GINN CORPORATION

%z?z conTraCcTOR  H.
DATE)

JCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE

B. ZACHRY COMPANY

@%/os‘/‘?/

B!
ay //-/347 RIAN SALERNO AREA \MNAGER
IRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE (DATE)
’ ’
APPROYED NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY M""z Paane s
By Socrates”Rémirez %)/31/97
Attorney-In-Fact (DATE)
4 //‘ /(/"E 2
EXECYTIVE DIRECTOR (DATE)
1 v
~

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR

EXTRA WORK
PROJECT: Addison Airport Tunnel
OATE: 1/15/98 SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 12
SHEET NO. 1 OF CONTRACT NO. DNT-260

H B Zachry Company

PO Box 531558, Grand Praine, TX 75053

({ CONTRACTOR )

(ADDRESS )

{ AGREEMENT SHALL PERTAIN TO ONLY ONE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY FOR EACH CONTRACT }

AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY REQUEST FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF EXTRA WORK UNDER THE ABOVE CONTRACT

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS  (ATTACH DRAWING OR SKETCHES WHERE APPLICABLE)

{EXPULAIN BELOW IF REQUIRED )

Place filter fabric around filter matenal on the LW1 & LW3 retaining walls.

Approximately 840 LF @ 1.27 = $1066.80

BROWN & ROOT. INC

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

F&%

(WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORX LISTED N THIS
jFOREGOING APPLICATION IS "EXTRA WORK" AS THE
[SAME IS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 4.4 OF THE STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT 1 { WE } WiLL PERFORM

(DATE)

[SAID WORK IN CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Htloger 2t

FE.

Ginn Corporation

Vo

[COMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE

conTracTor. _H,B, Zachry Company

o

D A‘ORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

‘/7/£ /L,/ //l

INTERM, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

S TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

L

b S S Dzow

N SAL‘ERNO AREA MANAGER  (DATE)

URETY AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

sy Socrates Raﬁ 9— 2-2-98

Attorney-In~-Fact

PRV

}DRA“MW37
Date 12/25/99

ITEM QUANTITY  UNIT UNITS  TOTALS
Salaries and Burdens - H.B. Zachry : $37.411.80
Salanes and Burdens - Zachry/Monterey $45.775.75 |-
Misc. Utilities & Office Equipment $4,02385 |- '
Misc. Equipment & Vehicles $19,876.60
$1.689.35
Subtotal for Personnel & Equipment $108,777.35
Investigate Sewer Water in Tunnel; Gamma giobulin shots for all personnel; and
Repair damage to tunnel caused by fall out under Sewer Line
; Shots for personnel $1.670.52
[ . Place Grout under SS line $3,357.12
) Prep. Work for Shotcrete $2,529.12
Place Shotcrete $9.068.24
Subtotat for investigation, shots, & damage repair $18,625.00

Rock Slide Repair. Scope of work was changed from original quotation to repair rock slide to add
approxinately 20 rock botts, and to roughen surface to receive backfill material. Added items are:

Rock Bolts =™ | 20 EA 386.40 $7.728.00
Roughen Surface of Rock 1 LS 8089.65 $8.989.65
Subtotal Rock Slide $16.717.65

T i “* Previously Established Price

DATE

TOTAL PRICE THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT $142.120.00
I N A

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

{ WE ) HEREBY AGREE THAT THE WORK LISTED IN THIS
FOREOO!NG APPUCAH?N IS 'EXTRA mar AS THE
SAME 1S DEIINED INARTICLE 4 4 OF TNE STANDARD
/—)’ g [SPECIFICATIONS. AND THAT | { WE } WILL PERFORM
(DAYE) FSAID WORK (N CONSIDERATION FOR PAYMENT AND

BROWN & ROOT. INC.

Faar P T

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

JCOMPENSATION AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.
Ginn Corporation

M. B. Zachry Company

%/& ICONTRACTOR:
ToATE)

@CZ:—‘:')SZ(?&

=2

(DATE) URETY AHERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

DESIGNED

DATE

SCALE

APPROVHD. NOATH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY Mw/f . -

% ay: Socta:es anid3 5/26/98 DRAWN DATE

/ )/ /i W W T e e CHECKED DATE
ACnncEstUfM DIRECTOR 7[ © 1 it ~(DATE) .- Y e lem L e,

y

CONTRACT NO.

DNT-260

SHEET OF

~



